FLORIDA NAWCA PROJECTS
$21,915,754 $70,719,260 46 150,926

NAWCA GRANT AMOUNT  TOTAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTION  NUMBER OF PROJECTS TOTAL ACRES

Florida currently 42 NAWCA projects either completed or underway. These projects have
conserved 143,693 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of more than $17.6 million
stimulated partner contributions of over $62.1 million. These figures do not include multi-state
projects.

NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND CONNECTOR CONSERVATION I

This project is the second of a multi-phase effort to protect critical habitat for migratory birds
and other wetland-dependent species in north central Florida through fee-simple purchases.
This phase will preserve 3,940 acres of wetlands and adjacent uplands in eastern Alachua
County, with the ultimate goal of preserving and connecting numerous small yet important
wetlands throughout the region. As one of the nation's fastest growing states, Florida's rapid
conversion of natural areas to agricultural, urban, and other land uses has caused the loss
and degradation of critical habitat for breeding, wintering, and migrating birds including
waterfowl, waterbirds, and neotropical migrants. Human encroachment and disturbance
also threaten to adversely impact birds' ability to successfully breed, forage, and rest in what
areas remain.

PROJECT NAME GRANT PARTNER TOTAL TOTAL
AMOUNT CONTRIBUTION INVESTMENT  ACRES

1. SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM  $2,209,710 $4,419,420 $6,629,130 998
WETLANDS V

2.  YELLOW FEVER CREEK $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
WETLANDS ENHANCEMENT

3. SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM  $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $3,000,000 5,210
WETLANDS IV

4. NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND $1,000,000 $2,123,064.57 3,123,064.57 1,025
CONNECTOR COSNERVATION
PROJECT IlI

5. SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM  $1,000,000 $3,049,171 $4,049,171 4,235
WETLANDS 1l

6. SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM  $2,000,000 $4,000,000 $6,000,000
WETLANDS Il

7. NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND $2,000,000 $9,056,030 $11,056,030 3,940
CONNECTOR CONSERVATION
I

8. SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM  $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $3,000,000 28,646
WETLANDS |

9. NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND $1,000,000 $2,201,020 $3,201,020 2,319
CONNECTOR CONSERVATION

10. GULF COAST WATERSHEDS $1,000,000 $2,005,376 $3,005,376 3,383
CONSERVATION |




11.

KISSIMMEE TO THE COAST Il

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

9,554

12.

SOUTH DADE WETLANDS EEL
PRESERVE ACQUISITION

$1,000,000

$4,183,811

$5,183,811

800

13.

KISSIMMEE TO THE COAST |

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

5,843

14.

COASTAL PALMETTO BAY
HABITAT RESTORATION
PROJECT

$75,000

$53,000

$128,000

371

15.

CRITICAL BIRD HABITAT
RESTORATION IN THE NWRS
OF THE INDIAN RIVER
LAGOON I

$68,250

$200,647

$268,897

61

16.

INDIAN RIVER LAGOON
COASTAL WETLANDS - PHASE
I

$1,000,000

$2,501,500

$3,501,500

159

17.

ST. JOHNS RIVER
HEADWATERS - PHASE Il

$1,000,000

$2,005,000

$3,005,000

350

18.

NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS
CONSERVATION PROJECT -
PHASE IV

$1,000,000

$2,000,500

$3,000,500

3,317

19.

ST. JOHNS RIVER
HEADWATERS PROJECT -
PHASE 1

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

2,282

20.

WEST LOXAHATCHEE SLOUGH
RESTORATION

$75,000

$150,000

$225,000

1,693

21.

CRITICAL BIRD HABITAT
RESTORATION IN THE INDIAN
RIVER LAGOON

$68,476

$200,647

$269,123

40

22.

NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS
CONSERVATION PROJECT II

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

5,860

23.

NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS
CONSERVATION PROJECT,
PHASE lII

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

925

24.

THREE SISTERS SPRINGS

$75,000

$500,000

$575,000

58

25.

CALOOSAHATCHEE CREEKS
PRESERVE WETLAND
RESTORATION

$75,000

$425,000

$500,000

96

26.

INVASIVE SPECIES
ERADICATION & HABITAT
ENRICHMENT IN THE INDIAN
RIVER LAGOON

$30,764

$51,885

$82,649

42

27.

NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS
CONSERVATION PROJECT

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,045,400

3,139

28.

WETLAND RESTORATION ON
SANIBEL ISLAND

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

26

29.

INVASIVE SPECIES
ERADICATION & MANGROVE
PLANTING IN THE INDIAN
RIVER LAGOON

$22,053

$45,261

$67,314

34

30.

INVESTIGATION OF RED
KNOT WINTERING
POPULATION OF THE
FLORIDA GULF COAST

$11,600

$47,012

$58,612

31.

USING INTRINSIC MARKERS
TO AID MIGRATORY BIRD
CONSERVATION

$99,402

$326,868

$426,270




32. PROJECT GREENSHORES $50,000 $55,000 $105,000 30
HABITAT RESTORATION, SITE
2
33. HICKORY MOUND $391,249  $786,065 $1,177,314 1,823
IMPOUNDMENT
ENHANCEMENT
34. TORRY, KREAMER ISLANDS $400,000  $820,000 $1,200,000 3,005
RESTORATION |
35. BURNETT LAKE PHASE - SAN  $35,000 $91,000 $126,000 341
FELASCO CONSERVATION
CORRIDOR
36. HAMMOCK POINT MARSH $49,296 $78,125 $127,421 366
RESTORATION AT TOMOKA
STATE PARK
37. HISTORIC CYPRESS FOREST /  $50,000 $205,612 $255,612 400
SWAMP RESTORATION
PROJECT
38. SANIBEL GARDENS PRESERVE  $40,000 $149,750 $189,750 230
RESTORATION PROJECT
39. WEST POND RESTORATION |  $50,000 $1,270,800 $1,320,800 50
40. BEECHER ACQUISITION $35,000 $35,000 $70,000 62
41. KISSIMMEE PRAIRIE $997,456  $9,309,696 $10,307,152 40,588
ECOSYSTEM
42. THOMAS M. GOODWIN IV $95,000 $190,000 $285,000 1,500
43. INDIAN RIVER LAGOON $1,500,000 $1,510,000 $3,010,000 2,015
44. THOMAS M. GOODWIN 1Il $138,000  $154,000 $292,000 5,370
45. THOMAS M. GOODWIN Ii $84,500 $169,000 $253,500 5,370
46. THOMAS M. GOODWIN $100,000  $200,000 $300,000 5,370
TOTAL: $21,915754 $70,719,260  $92,635,014 150,926

FLORIDA MULTI-STATE PROJECTS
$1,165,960 $3,502,020 3 4,235

NAWCA GRANT AMOUNT  TOTAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTION  NUMBER OF PROJECTS TOTAL ACRES

Florida currently three multi-state projects either completed or underway. These projects have
conserved 4,235 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of more than $1.1 million stimulated
partner contributions of over $3.5 million.

PROJECT NAME GRANT PARTNER TOTAL TOTAL

AMOUNT CONTRIBUTION INVESTMENT ACRES
1. MIGRATION ECOLOGY & $41,960 $130,003 $171,963
CONNECTIVITY OF EASTERN
PAINTED BUNTINGS




2. SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM $1,000,000 $3,049,171 $4,049,171 4,235
WETLANDS Il

3. RAPTOR MIGRATION $124,000 $322,846 $446,846
MONITORING IN THE
WESTERN U.S. & GULF
COAST REGION

TOTAL: $1,165,960 $3,502,020 $4,667,980 4,235

For additional information please contact Ducks Unlimited, Inc.’s Governmental Affairs Office at 444 N Capitol St., NW
Suite 745, Washington, D.C., 20001 or call (202) 347-1530

.DUCKS UNLIMITED
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