## FLORIDA NAWCA PROJECTS

\$21,915,754 \$70,719,260 46 150,926

NAWCA GRANT AMOUNT

TOTAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTION

NUMBER OF PROJECTS

**TOTAL ACRES** 

Florida currently 42 NAWCA projects either completed or underway. These projects have conserved 143,693 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of more than \$17.6 million stimulated partner contributions of over \$62.1 million. These figures do not include multi-state projects.

## NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND CONNECTOR CONSERVATION II

This project is the second of a multi-phase effort to protect critical habitat for migratory birds and other wetland-dependent species in north central Florida through fee-simple purchases. This phase will preserve 3,940 acres of wetlands and adjacent uplands in eastern Alachua County, with the ultimate goal of preserving and connecting numerous small yet important wetlands throughout the region. As one of the nation's fastest growing states, Florida's rapid conversion of natural areas to agricultural, urban, and other land uses has caused the loss and degradation of critical habitat for breeding, wintering, and migrating birds including waterfowl, waterbirds, and neotropical migrants. Human encroachment and disturbance also threaten to adversely impact birds' ability to successfully breed, forage, and rest in what areas remain.

	PROJECT NAME	GRANT AMOUNT	PARTNER CONTRIBUTION	TOTAL INVESTMENT	TOTAL ACRES
1.	SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM WETLANDS V	\$2,209,710	\$4,419,420	\$6,629,130	998
2.	YELLOW FEVER CREEK WETLANDS ENHANCEMENT	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000	
3.	SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM WETLANDS IV	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	5,210
4.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND CONNECTOR COSNERVATION PROJECT III	\$1,000,000	\$2,123,064.57	3,123,064.57	1,025
5.	SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM WETLANDS III	\$1,000,000	\$3,049,171	\$4,049,171	4,235
6.	SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM WETLANDS II	\$2,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$6,000,000	
7.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND CONNECTOR CONSERVATION II	\$2,000,000	\$9,056,030	\$11,056,030	3,940
8.	SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM WETLANDS I	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	28,646
9.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLAND CONNECTOR CONSERVATION	\$1,000,000	\$2,201,020	\$3,201,020	2,319
10.	GULF COAST WATERSHEDS CONSERVATION I	\$1,000,000	\$2,005,376	\$3,005,376	3,383

11.	KISSIMMEE TO THE COAST II	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	9,554
12.	SOUTH DADE WETLANDS EEL PRESERVE ACQUISITION	\$1,000,000	\$4,183,811	\$5,183,811	800
13.	KISSIMMEE TO THE COAST I	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	5,843
14.	COASTAL PALMETTO BAY HABITAT RESTORATION PROJECT	\$75,000	\$53,000	\$128,000	371
15.	CRITICAL BIRD HABITAT RESTORATION IN THE NWRS OF THE INDIAN RIVER LAGOON II	\$68,250	\$200,647	\$268,897	61
16.	INDIAN RIVER LAGOON COASTAL WETLANDS - PHASE I	\$1,000,000	\$2,501,500	\$3,501,500	159
1 <i>7</i> .	ST. JOHNS RIVER HEADWATERS - PHASE II	\$1,000,000	\$2,005,000	\$3,005,000	350
18.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS CONSERVATION PROJECT - PHASE IV	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,500	\$3,000,500	3,317
19.	ST. JOHNS RIVER HEADWATERS PROJECT - PHASE 1	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	2,282
20.	WEST LOXAHATCHEE SLOUGH RESTORATION	\$75,000	\$150,000	\$225,000	1,693
21.	CRITICAL BIRD HABITAT RESTORATION IN THE INDIAN RIVER LAGOON	\$68,476	\$200,647	\$269,123	40
22.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS CONSERVATION PROJECT II	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	5,860
23.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS CONSERVATION PROJECT, PHASE III	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	925
24.	THREE SISTERS SPRINGS	\$75,000	\$500,000	\$575,000	58
25.	CALOOSAHATCHEE CREEKS PRESERVE WETLAND RESTORATION	\$75,000	\$425,000	\$500,000	96
26.	INVASIVE SPECIES ERADICATION & HABITAT ENRICHMENT IN THE INDIAN RIVER LAGOON	\$30,764	\$51,885	\$82,649	42
27.	NORTH FLORIDA WETLANDS CONSERVATION PROJECT	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,045,400	3,139
28.	WETLAND RESTORATION ON SANIBEL ISLAND	\$50,000	\$100,000	\$150,000	26
29.	INVASIVE SPECIES ERADICATION & MANGROVE PLANTING IN THE INDIAN RIVER LAGOON	\$22,053	\$45,261	\$67,314	34
30.	INVESTIGATION OF RED KNOT WINTERING POPULATION OF THE FLORIDA GULF COAST	\$11,600	\$47,012	\$58,612	0
31.	USING INTRINSIC MARKERS TO AID MIGRATORY BIRD CONSERVATION	\$99,402	\$326,868	\$426,270	0

	TOTAL:	\$21,915,754	\$70,719,260	\$92,635,014	150,926
46.	THOMAS M. GOODWIN	\$100,000	\$200,000	\$300,000	5,370
45.	THOMAS M. GOODWIN II	\$84,500	\$169,000	\$253,500	5,370
44.	THOMAS M. GOODWIN III	\$138,000	\$154,000	\$292,000	5,370
43.	INDIAN RIVER LAGOON	\$1,500,000	\$1,510,000	\$3,010,000	2,015
42.	THOMAS M. GOODWIN IV	\$95,000	\$190,000	\$285,000	1,500
41.	KISSIMMEE PRAIRIE ECOSYSTEM	\$997,456	\$9,309,696	\$10,307,152	40,588
40.	BEECHER ACQUISITION	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$70,000	62
39.	WEST POND RESTORATION I	\$50,000	\$1,270,800	\$1,320,800	50
38.	SANIBEL GARDENS PRESERVE RESTORATION PROJECT	\$40,000	\$149,750	\$189,750	230
37.	HISTORIC CYPRESS FOREST / SWAMP RESTORATION PROJECT	\$50,000	\$205,612	\$255,612	400
36.	HAMMOCK POINT MARSH RESTORATION AT TOMOKA STATE PARK	\$49,296	\$78,125	\$127,421	366
35.	BURNETT LAKE PHASE - SAN FELASCO CONSERVATION CORRIDOR	\$35,000	\$91,000	\$126,000	341
34.	TORRY, KREAMER ISLANDS RESTORATION I	\$400,000	\$820,000	\$1,200,000	3,005
33.	HICKORY MOUND IMPOUNDMENT ENHANCEMENT	\$391,249	\$786,065	\$1,1 <i>77</i> ,314	1,823
32.	PROJECT GREENSHORES HABITAT RESTORATION, SITE 2	\$50,000	\$55,000	\$105,000	30

## FLORIDA MULTI-STATE PROJECTS

\$1,165,960 \$3,502,020 3 4,235

NAWCA GRANT AMOUNT TOTAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTION NUMBER OF PROJECTS TOTAL ACRES

Florida currently three multi-state projects either completed or underway. These projects have conserved 4,235 acres of wildlife habitat. NAWCA funding of more than \$1.1 million stimulated partner contributions of over \$3.5 million.

PROJECT NAME	GRANT	PARTNER	TOTAL	TOTAL
	AMOUNT	CONTRIBUTION	INVESTMENT	ACRES
MIGRATION ECOLOGY &     CONNECTIVITY OF EASTERN PAINTED BUNTINGS	\$41,960	\$130,003	\$1 <i>7</i> 1,963	

2.	SOUTH FLORIDA ECOSYSTEM WETLANDS III	\$1,000,000	\$3,049,171	\$4,049,171	4,235
3.	RAPTOR MIGRATION MONITORING IN THE WESTERN U.S. & GULF COAST REGION	\$124,000	\$322,846	\$446,846	
	TOTAL:	\$1,165,960	\$3,502,020	\$4,667,980	4,235

For additional information please contact Ducks Unlimited, Inc.'s Governmental Affairs Office at 444 N Capitol St., NW Suite 745, Washington, D.C., 20001 or call (202) 347-1530

